

CS no. 2099/2016
Harish Jain v. Prakash Masih and ors.

04.11.2019

Present:- None for the plaintiff.
Clerk of the counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.
Defendant no. 5 in person on behalf of defendant no. 3
and 4 as well.

It is stated that respective counsel are not available today
as the bar is abstaining from work. In view of the submission made,
matter is adjourned.

Matter be renotified for arguments on application under
Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **13.01.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 04.11.2019.