

33 CS NO. 2099/16

HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

28.10.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no.8349-8372/JudI/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Sh. A. K. Jain and Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Advocates for the Plaintiff.
Sh. R. K. Mittal, Advocate for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. R. L. Sharma, Advocate for the Defendants No. 3 to 5.

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared with the matter today. Perusal of record shows that the aforesaid application is pending since 23.02.2017.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to pursue the aforesaid application on the next date, failing which, adverse order is likely to be passed on the said date.

At request of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff, be put up for hearing on the said application on **04.05.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 28.10.2021