

22 CS No. 2099/16

HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

04.05.2022

Advocates are abstaining from work today on account of strike by Shahdara Bar Association.

**Present : Sh. Nitin, son of the plaintiff.
None for the defendants despite calls.**

An application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC for arguments filed by the plaintiff is pending disposal.

Instead of passing an adverse order of burdening plaintiff with heavy costs, one last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to argue the aforesaid application failing which the same shall be decided by order.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **04.06.2022.**

**(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi: 04.05.2022**