

30 CS No. 2099/16

HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

04.07.2022

**Present : Sh. M. S. Khan & Sh. A. K. Jain, counsels for Plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Associate counsel of Sh. Raj Kumar
Mittal, counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 2.
Sh. R. L. Sharma, counsel for Defendants no. 3 to 5.**

Arguments heard on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC dated 24.10.2016 filed by plaintiff at considerable length.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks to place on record Citations/Judgments in support of his arguments.

Let the same be filed within 02 weeks positively by either side with copy to other sides.

List the matter for orders on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **16.07.2022**.

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 04.07.2022.**