

19 CS 2099/16
HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with son of the plaintiff in person namely Nitin Jain.
Sh. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. R.K. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.3 to 5 along with defendant in person along with defendant no.3 in person.

Matter is listed for plaintiff evidence. PW-1 is not present. No other PW is present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that PW-1 is not well and he needs one month time to recover and depose in the present matter.

Plaintiff is directed to file the affidavits of all the plaintiff witnesses within 10 days from today with an advance copy to the defendants.

Put up for PE on 14.12.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023