

13

CS 2099/16

HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Jain, Sh. Gaurav Dubey & Sh. Arun Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Bharti Kapil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2
None for the defendant no.3 to 5
Defendant no. 5 stated to be expired.
SI Vikas Bhardwaj on behalf of IO Inspector Vikas Malik.

IO concerned is stated to be busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let IO SI Ashwani Ambaria be summoned afresh for next date.

SHO of PS M S Park as well as SI Sachin (who filed the status report dated 22.07.2013) are also directed to remain present on NDOH along with relevant record mentioned in order dated 04.03.2024.

Manoj Kumar, GSTO (ward no. 77) absent despite the fact that he was bound down for this date.

Issue fresh summons to Manoj Kumar, GSTO (ward no. 77) for NDOH.

Put up for PE with connected matter on **04.05.2024**

A copy of this order be given dasti to SI Vikas Bhardwaj for compliance.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.03.2024