

CS 2099/16
HARISH JAIN Vs. PRAKASH MASIH ETC.

12.12.2024
AT 01:30 PM

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, Sh. Arun Saxena and Sh. Gaurav
Dubey, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff
in person.
Sh. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-3 to D-5.

PW Harish Jain is present.

PW Harish Jain is cross examined in a connected
matter i.e. CS No.2098/2016 as DW1.

Sh. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
on instructions submits that I do not want to cross examine the
witness PW1 Harish Jain. Separate statement of the Ld. Counsel
for D-1 and D-2 recorded.

It is already 01.30 PM and the undersigned is not
available post lunch, therefore, statement of PW1 Harish Jain
cannot be recorded.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 16.01.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.12.2024