

VIKAS BANSAL Vs. M/S BHAVYA TIMBER AND PLYWOOD**29.04.2026**

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. Gaurav Tyagi and Sh. Arjun Goyal, Ld.
counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Gupta, M. Saifan, M. Faisal and M. Shakir, Ld.
counsels for the defendant.

PW-1/Vikas Bansal cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff submits that no more witness remains to be examined and he wants to close PE. Statement to this effect has been recorded. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Be put up for DE on **22.07.2026**.

(Gita)

ACJ/CCJ/ARC (North-West)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.04.2026